OVERHEAD CONCEALED
FOR HIGH-END APPLICATIONS
C ATA L O G
OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
2 | Norton Rixson
INTRODUCTION
INTRODUCTION
Norton Rixson Overhead Concealed Closers offer an

OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
5 | Norton Rixson
HOW TO ORDER
HAND
RH	-	Right Hand
LH	-	Left Hand
OPTION
1/2" extended spindle
Note: In corrosive conditions, SRI primer over powder coat
finish is recommended. Specify finish x 600 when ordering.
SRI is not available with plated finishes.
ARCHITECTURAL GRADE, OFFSET HUNG
MODEL 91
RH 62691N
If applicable,
specify "1/2 in.
ext. spdl"
ANSI/BHMA (US) Description
605 (US3) Bright brass, clear coated
606 (US4) Satin brass, clear coated
613 (US10B) Antique bronze
613E (US10BE) Dark oxidized satin bronze - equiv.
618 (US14) Bright nickel plated, clear coated
619 (US15) Satin nickel plated, clear coated
625 (US26) Bright chrome plated over nickel
626 (US26D) Satin chrome plated over nickel
689 (US28) Aluminum, painted
690 (US20) Dark bronze, painted
691 (US10) Light bronze, painted
693 Black, painted
696 (US4) Gold, painted
BSP Black suede powder coat
WSP White suede powder coat
600 SRI primer
FINISHES
1. Behavior Health - models include security track and Torx®
security screws. Only available as Non-Hold Open
Specify Model, Hand and Finish when ordering.
Model Description
Non-Hold Open
91N Adjustable 3-6 Spring
W91N Adjustable 3-6 Spring, Wood Frame
91BHN Adjustable 3-6 Spring, Behavior
Health,  (see note 1 below)
PH91N Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA)
WPH91N Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA), Wood
Frame
PH91BHN Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA),
Behavioral Health (see note 1 below)
Hold Open
91H Adjustable 3-6 Spring
W91H Adjustable 3-6 Spring, Wood Frame
PH91H Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA)
WPH91H Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA), Wood
Frame
OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
6 | Norton Rixson
Left hand shown
PACKAGES
Right Hand Arm Package
90237-*PKG (includes 90237, 90283 and 90253)
Left Hand Arm Package
90236-*PKG (includes 90236, 90283 and 90253)
Non-Hold Open Track Assembly
90255-ASY (includes 90255, 90242 and 90239)
Hold Open Track Assembly
90254-ASY (includes 90254, 90242 and 90239)
(A)	� Closer Body (Specify hand, function (NHO or HO),
LAP (less all parts)
(B)  	Cover Plate  	 90272-* (LH)
                            	 90275-* (RH)

OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
9 | Norton Rixson
HOW TO ORDER
ARCHITECTURAL GRADE, CENTER HUNG
MODEL 93
HAND
RH	-	Right Hand
LH	-	Left Hand
OPTION
1/2" extended spindle
Note: In corrosive conditions, SRI primer over powder coat
finish is recommended. Specify finish x 600 when ordering.
SRI is not available with plated finishes.
RH 626WPH93N
If applicable,
specify "1/2 in.
ext. spdl"
ANSI/BHMA (US) Description
605 (US3) Bright brass, clear coated
606 (US4) Satin brass, clear coated
613 (US10B) Antique bronze
613E (US10BE) Dark oxidized satin bronze - equiv.
618 (US14) Bright nickel plated, clear coated
619 (US15) Satin nickel plated, clear coated
625 (US26) Bright chrome plated over nickel
626 (US26D) Satin chrome plated over nickel
689 (US28) Aluminum, painted
690 (US20) Dark bronze, painted
691 (US10) Light bronze, painted
693 Black, painted
696 (US4) Gold, painted
BSP Black suede powder coat
WSP White suede powder coat
600 SRI primer
FINISHES
Specify Model, Hand and Finish when ordering.
Model Description
Non-Hold Open
93N Adjustable 3-6 Spring
W93N Adjustable 3-6 Spring, Wood Frame
PH93N Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA)
WPH93N Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA), Wood
Frame
Hold Open
93H Adjustable 3-6 Spring
W93H Adjustable 3-6 Spring, Wood Frame
PH93H Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA)
WPH93H Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA), Wood
Frame
OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
10 | Norton Rixson
Left hand shown
PACKAGES
Right Hand Arm Package
90237-*PKG (includes 90237, 90283 and 90253)
Left Hand Arm Package
90236-*PKG (includes 90236, 90283 and 90253)
Non-Hold Open Track Assembly
90255-ASY (includes 90255, 90242 and 90239)
Hold Open Track Assembly
90254-ASY (includes 90254, 90242 and 90239)
(A)	� Closer Body (Specify hand, function
(NHO or HO), LAP (less all parts)
(B)  	Cover Plate  	90272-* (LH)
                            	 90275-* (RH)

OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
13 | Norton Rixson
HOW TO ORDER
Note: In corrosive conditions, SRI primer over powder coat
finish is recommended. Specify finish x 600 when ordering.
SRI is not available with plated finishes.
MODEL 73
ARCHITECTURAL GRADE, CENTER HUNG
626WPH73N
ANSI/BHMA (US) Description
605 (US3) Bright brass, clear coated
606 (US4) Satin brass, clear coated
613 (US10B) Antique bronze
613E (US10BE) Dark oxidized satin bronze - equiv.
618 (US14) Bright nickel plated, clear coated
619 (US15) Satin nickel plated, clear coated
625 (US26) Bright chrome plated over nickel
626 (US26D) Satin chrome plated over nickel
689 (US28) Aluminum, painted
690 (US20) Dark bronze, painted
691 (US10) Light bronze, painted
693 Black, painted
696 (US4) Gold, painted
BSP Black suede powder coat
WSP White suede powder coat
600 SRI primer
FINISHES
Specify Model and Finish when ordering.
Notes:
1.	 Emergency Release - 270 pivot not included. Works with
Markar DSH1000 Double Swing Pin & Parrel Hinge and
Pemko DSHP01 Double Swing Continuous Geared Hinge
2.	 PH not available for 73ER closers
3.	 Behavior Health - models include security track and Torx®
security screws. Only available as Non-Hold Open
Model Description
Non-Hold Open
73N Adjustable 2-4 Spring
W73N Adjustable 2-4 Spring, Wood Frame
73ERN Adjustable 2-4 Spring, Emergency
Release (see notes 1 & 2 below)
W73ERN Adjustable 2-4 Spring, Wood Door,
Emergency Release (see notes 1 & 2
below)
73BHN Adjustable 2-4  Spring, Behavioral
Health (see note 3 below)
73BHERN Adjustable 2-4 Spring, Behavioral
Health, Emergency Release (see
notes 1, 2 & 3 below)
PH73N Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA)
WPH73N Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA), Wood
Frame
Hold Open
73H Adjustable 2-4 Spring
W73H Adjustable 2-4 Spring, Wood Frame
73ERH Adjustable 2-4 Spring, Emergency
Release (see note 1 below)
PH73H Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA)
WPH73H Adjustable 1-3 Spring (ADA), Wood
Frame
OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
14 | Norton Rixson
Left hand shown
PACKAGES
Non-Hold Open Track Assembly
90255-ASY (includes 90255, 90242 and 90239)
Hold Open Track Assembly
90254-ASY (includes 90254, 90242 and 90239)
Arm Package
70218-*PKG
(A)	� Closer Body (Specify function (NHO or HO),
LAP (less all parts)
(B)  	Cover Plate 70202-*

OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
17 | Norton Rixson
HOW TO ORDER
OPTION
1/2" Extended
Spindle
FINISHES
MODEL 700
ARCHITECTURAL GRADE
SINGLE ACTING, CENTER HUNG
HAND
RH	-	Right Hand
LH	-	Left Hand
RH 626M706 90A
If applicable,
specify "1/2 in.
ext. spdl"
ANSI/BHMA (US) Description
605 (US3) Bright brass, clear coated
606 (US4) Satin brass, clear coated
611 (US9) Bright bronze, clear coated
612 (US10) Satin bronze, clear coated
613 (US10B) Antique bronze
619 (US15) Satin nickel plated, clear coated
622 (US19) Flat black coated
625 (US26) Bright chrome plated over nickel
626 (US26D) Satin chrome plated over nickel
689 (US28) Aluminum, painted
690 (US20) Dark bronze, painted
691 (US10) Light bronze, painted
693 Black, painted
696 (US4) Gold, painted
BSP Black suede powder coat
WSP White suede powder coat
Note: Arms are available in sprayed finishes; cover plates
are available in plated finishes, BSP and WSP.
Specify Model, Hand and Finish when ordering.
Model Degree/Function Door/Frame
Material
Door Width/
Height
706 90N 90 deg. Non-Hold Open
Aluminium
Door &
Frame
Exterior 2'6" x 8'0"
Interior 3'0" x 8'0"
706 90A 90 deg. Hold Open
706 105N 105 deg. Non-Hold Open
706 105A 105 deg. Hold Open
M706 90N 90 deg. Non-Hold Open
Metal Door &
Frame
M706 90A 90 deg. Hold Open
M706 105N 105 deg. Non-Hold Open
M706 105A 105 deg. Hold Open
MW706 90N 90 deg. Non-Hold Open
Wood Door &
Metal Frame
MW706 90A 90 deg. Hold Open
MW706 105N 105 deg. Non-Hold Open
MW706 105A 105 deg. Hold Open
W706 90N 90 deg. Non-Hold Open
Wood Door &
Frame
W706 90A 90 deg. Hold Open
W706 105N 105 deg. Non-Hold Open
W706 105A 105 deg. Hold Open
707 90N 90 deg. Non-Hold Open
Aluminium
Door &

OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
19 | Norton Rixson
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL 800
ARCHITECTURAL GRADE
DOUBLE ACTING, CENTER HUNG
OPTION
1/2" Extended Spindle
626M807 90A
If applicable,
specify "1/2 in.
ext. spdl"
FINISHES
ANSI/BHMA (US) Description
605 (US3) Bright brass, clear coated
606 (US4) Satin brass, clear coated
611 (US9) Bright bronze, clear coated
612 (US10) Satin bronze, clear coated
613 (US10B) Antique bronze
619 (US15) Satin nickel plated, clear coated
622 (US19) Flat black coated
625 (US26) Bright chrome plated over nickel
626 (US26D) Satin chrome plated over nickel
689 (US28) Aluminum, painted
690 (US20) Dark bronze, painted
691 (US10) Light bronze, painted
693 Black, painted
696 (US4) Gold, painted
BSP Black suede powder coat
WSP White suede powder coat
Note: Arms are available in sprayed finishes; cover plates
are available in plated finishes, BSP and WSP.
Specify Model and Finish when ordering.
Model Degree/Function Door/Frame
Material
Door Width/
Height
806 90N 90 deg. Non-Hold Open
Aluminium
Door &
Frame
Exterior 2'6" x 8'0"
Interior 3'0" x 8'0"
806 90A 90 deg. Hold Open
806 105N 105 deg. Non-Hold Open
806 105A 105 deg. Hold Open
M806 90N 90 deg. Non-Hold Open
Metal Door &
Frame
M806 90A 90 deg. Hold Open
M806 105N 105 deg. Non-Hold Open
M806 105A 105 deg. Hold Open
MW806 90N 90 deg. Non-Hold Open
Wood Door &
Metal Frame
MW806 90A 90 deg. Hold Open
MW806 105N 105 deg. Non-Hold Open
MW806 105A 105 deg. Hold Open
W806 90N 90 deg. Non-Hold Open
Wood Door &
Frame
W806 90A 90 deg. Hold Open
W806 105N 105 deg. Non-Hold Open
W806 105A 105 deg. Hold Open
807 90N 90 deg. Non-Hold Open
Aluminium
Door &
Frame
Exterior 3'0" x 8'0"
Interior 3'3" x 8'0"
807 90A 90 deg. Hold Open
807 105N 105 deg. Non-Hold Open
807 105A 105 deg. Hold Open

OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
25 | Norton Rixson
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL 0608
COMMODITY GRADE, OFFSET HUNG
FINISHES
ANSI/BHMA (US) Description
605 (US3) Bright brass, clear coated
606 (US4) Satin brass, clear coated
611 (US9) Bright bronze, clear coated
612 (US10) Satin bronze, clear coated
613 (US10B) Antique bronze
619 (US15) Satin nickel plated, clear coated
622 (US19) Flat black coated
625 (US26) Bright chrome plated over nickel
626 (US26D) Satin chrome plated over nickel
689 (US28) Aluminum, painted
690 (US20) Dark bronze, painted
691 (US10) Light bronze, painted
696 (US4) Gold, painted
BSP Black suede powder coat
WSP White suede powder coat
Note: Arms are available in sprayed finishes; cover
plates are available in plated finishes, BSP and WSP.
OPTION
1/2" Extended Spindle
689M0608 90A
If applicable,
specify "1/2 in.
ext. spdl"
Specify Model, and Finish when ordering.
Model Degree/Function Door/Frame
Material
0608N Non-Hold Open
Aluminium
Door & Frame0608 90A 90 Deg. Hold Open
0608 105A 105 Deg. Hold Open
M0608N Non-Hold Open
Metal Door &
FrameM0608 90A 90 Deg. Hold Open
M0608 105A 105 Deg. Hold Open
MW0608N Non-Hold Open
Wood Door &
Metal FrameMW0608 90A 90 Deg. Hold Open
MW0608 105A 105 Deg. Hold Open
W0608 90N Non-Hold Open
Wood Door &
FrameW0608 90A 90 Deg. Hold Open
W0608 105A 105 Deg. Hold Open
AW0608 90N Non-Hold Open Wood Door
& Aluminum
Frame
AW0608 90A 90 Deg. Hold Open
AW0608 105A 105 Deg. Hold Open
OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
26 | Norton Rixson
SCREW KITS
Screw Kit 608064
(A)	 Closer Mounting Kit 608019
(B)	� Closer Body (Specify Complete Model No. x LAP)
(C)	� Arm Assembly (sprayed finishes only) 0608312-*
(D)	 Rail 0608109
(E)	� Arm & Rail Package (sprayed finishes only)
06082012-*
(A)
(A)
(C)
(D)
(E)
(B)
MODEL 0608/AW0608
PARTS LIST
* Specify finish

OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
29 | Norton Rixson
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL 608
COMMODITY GRADE, CENTER HUNG
FINISHES
ANSI/BHMA (US) Description
605 (US3) Bright brass, clear coated
606 (US4) Satin brass, clear coated
611 (US9) Bright bronze, clear coated
612 (US10) Satin bronze, clear coated
613 (US10B) Antique bronze
619 (US15) Satin nickel plated, clear coated
622 (US19) Flat black coated
625 (US26) Bright chrome plated over nickel
626 (US26D) Satin chrome plated over nickel
689 (US28) Aluminum, painted
690 (US20) Dark bronze, painted
691 (US10) Light bronze, painted
696 (US4) Gold, painted
BSP Black suede powder coat
WSP White suede powder coat
Note: Arms are available in sprayed finishes; cover plates
are available in plated finishes, BSP and WSP.
OPTION
1/2" Extended Spindle
BSPMW608 105A
If applicable,
specify "1/2 in.
ext. spdl"
Specify Model and Finish when ordering.
Model Degree/Function Arm
Door/
Frame
Material
608ELN Non-Hold Open
End Load
Aluminium
Door &
Frame
608EL 90A 90 Deg. Hold Open
608EL 105A 105 Deg. Hold Open
SL608N Non-Hold Open
Side LoadSL608 90A 90 Deg. Hold Open
SL608 105A 105 Deg. Hold Open
M608N Non-Hold Open
Metal Door
& FrameM608 90A 90 Deg. Hold Open
M608 105A 105 Deg. Hold Open
MW608N Non-Hold Open Wood Door
& Metal
Frame
MW608 90A 90 Deg. Hold Open
MW608 105A 105 Deg. Hold Open
W608N Non-Hold Open
Wood Door
& FrameW608 90A 90 Deg. Hold Open
W608 105A 105 Deg. Hold Open
AW608N Non-Hold Open Wood
Door &
Aluminum
Frame
AW608 90A 90 Deg. Hold Open
AW608 105A 105 Deg. Hold Open
OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
30 | Norton Rixson
SCREW KITS
Arm Screw Kit 107065 (Includes arm end block)
Bottom Pivot Screw Kit 107143

35 | Norton Rixson
ARCHITECTURAL GRADE
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL 7900
HAND
LH	 - 	Left Hand
RH	 -	 Right Hand
6267904 RH
FINISHES
ANSI/BHMA (US) Description
605 (US3) Bright brass, clear coated
606 (US4) Satin brass, clear coated
613E (US10B) Antique bronze
625 (US26) Bright chrome plated over nickel
626 (US26D) Satin chrome plated over nickel
689 (US28) Aluminum, painted
690 (US20) Dark bronze, painted
691 (US10) Light bronze, painted
693 Black, painted
694 Medium bronze, painted
696 (US4) Gold, painted
BSP Black suede powder coat
WSP White suede powder coat
Specify Model, Hand and Finish when ordering.
Model Description
Non-Hold Open
7900 Multi-Size 1-3 Spring
7904 Size 4 Spring
Hold Open
7900H Multi-Size 1-3 Spring
7904H Size 4 Spring
OPTIONS
DA -	 Delayed Action
EBC -	 Enhanced
Backcheck (available
on 7900 and 7900H
only)
If applicable,
specify options
listed below
Note: For 20-min wood fire doors, order 790
Fire Block package
OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
36 | Norton Rixson
ARCHITECTURAL GRADE
HOW TO ORDER
MODELS 7970, 7970DPS
HAND
LH	 - 	Left Hand
RH	 -	 Right Hand
6907970 RH
FINISHES
ANSI/BHMA (US) Description
605 (US3) Bright brass, clear coated
606 (US4) Satin brass, clear coated
613E (US10B) Antique bronze
625 (US26) Bright chrome plated over nickel
626 (US26D) Satin chrome plated over nickel
689 (US28) Aluminum, painted
690 (US20) Dark bronze, painted
691 (US10) Light bronze, painted
693 Black, painted
694 Medium bronze, painted
696 (US4) Gold, painted
BSP Black suede powder coat
WSP White suede powder coat
Specify Model, Hand and Finish when ordering.
Model Description
Non-Hold Open
7970 Multi-Size 1-3 Spring
7970DPS Multi-Size 1-3 Spring, Door
Position Switch
7974 Size 4 Spring
7974DPS Size 4 Spring, Door Position Switch
Hold Open
7900H Multi-Size 1-3 Spring
7904H Size 4 Spring
Note: For 20-min wood fire doors, order 790 Fire
Block package
OPTIONS
DA -	 Delayed Action
EBC -	 Enhanced
Backcheck
If applicable,
specify options
listed below
WARNING
This product can expose you to lead
which is known to the state of California
to cause cancer and birth defects or other
reproductive harm. For more information go
to www.P65warnings.ca.gov.
OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
37 | Norton Rixson
MODEL 7900
Specify finish when ordering parts.
7900LAP or
7904LAP
Closer Assembly
PARTS LIST
Non-Hold Open Hold Open
7900PK
Dress Plate
7900SLD
Slider
7950-1L (left hand)
7950-1R (right hand)
Arm
7950ST

OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
40 | Norton Rixson
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL 61
68961N
FINISHES
ANSI/BHMA (US) Description
689 (US28) Aluminum, painted
693 Black, painted
COMMODITY GRADE
PARTS
Model Description
61HOASY Hold open assembly
Specify Model and Finish when ordering.
Model Description
61N Non-Hold Open
61H Hold Open
OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
41 | Norton Rixson
NOTES
43058-02/26
Copyright © 2020-2026, ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or
in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. is prohibited.
NORTON RIXSON | WWW.NORTONRIXSON.COM
3000 Highway 74 East | Monroe, NC 28112 | Tel: 1 877 974 2255
Since 1880, Norton Rixson door controls have been an integral part of schools,
hospitals and businesses around the globe. When you need products and people